

Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT

PROGRAMME	Universal Service Provision
INVITATION REF. NO.	MCMC/INFD/IDD(01)/NFCP3/TC/02/2020(02)
DESCRIPTION	Invitation to register interest and submit a draft universal service plan as a universal service provider under the Communications and Multimedia (Universal Service Provision) Regulations 2002, for the installation of network facilities and deployment of network service for the provisioning of fibre optic broadband access network and services at the Universal Service Targets under the National Fiberisation and Connectivity Plan 3 (NFCP 3) initiative
DATE	27 March 2020
AMENDMENT	 To provide notification of changes to the "Invitation to Register Interest and Submit a Draft Universal Service Plan as a Universal Service Provider under the Communications and Multimedia (Universal Service Provision) Regulations 2002, for the Installation of Network Facilities and Deployment of Network Service for the Provisioning of Fibre Optic Broadband Access Network and Services at the Universal Service Targets under the National Fiberisation and Connectivity Plan 3 (NFCP 3) Initiative" dated 14 February 2020 and the Amendment Notice issued on 18 March 2020 by the Commission, as follows: With the extension of the Movement Control Order by the Government until 14 April 2020, The deadline for submission of registration of interest has been changed to <u>from 9:00am to 12:00pm on 6 May 2020</u> instead of <u>6 April 2020</u>; and The deadline for submission of draft universal service plan(s) has been changed to <u>on or before 12:00pm, on 15 June 2020</u> instead of <u>12 May 2020</u>.

All submissions of registration of interest and draft universal plans shall be directed to the Tender Secretariat and addressed to:

Chairman Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission (MCMC) (Old Building) Off Persiaran Multimedia, 63000 Cyberjaya Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-8688 8000 Fax: 03-8688 1000 Email: <u>tender@mcmc.gov.my</u> (Attention: Tender Secretariat)